
ILSAA Cross Country Championship
Seymour, IN
Sep. 30, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity 2.0 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Peters Lutheran 22 1 3 5 6 7 9 16 12:01.9 0:35.9
2 Emmanuel-St. Michael 50 4 8 10 13 15 18 24 12:46.0 1:32.9
3 Immanuel Lutheran 87 2 14 21 23 27 28 30 13:55.8 3:36.0
4 Concordia Lutheran 92 11 17 19 20 25 26 14:07.1 2:09.9
5 St. John's Lutheran 126 12 22 29 31 32 33 34 15:30.6 4:09.6

Incomplete Teams: Emmaus Lutheran, Holy Cross Lutheran, Our Shepherd Lutheran, White Creek Lutheran

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Peters Lutheran
1 Cole DeVreese, 7 11:44.5
3 Oliver Patrick, 8 11:54.1
5 Norman Dickson, 8 12:02.0
6 Landon Bush, 7 12:08.2
7 Riley Wilson, 8 12:20.3
9 Caleb Niewedde, 8 12:29.1
16 Mason Package, 6 13:38.4

Total Time = 1:00:09.1     Total Places = 22

2. Emmanuel-St. Michael
4 Austin Panning, 7 11:54.4
8 Ethan Loggins, 8 12:25.3
10 Sawyer Thiele, 8 12:40.6
13 Owen Smith, 8 13:22.2
15 Henry Mueller, 8 13:27.3
18 Arjay Concordia, 5 14:03.3
24 Robert Frye, 6 15:01.2

Total Time = 1:03:49.8     Total Places = 50

3. Immanuel Lutheran
2 Nathan Negrete, 8 11:47.2
14 Corbin Adair, 7 13:23.4
21 Walker Sutherland, 8 14:27.9
23 Colton Nance, 6 14:37.3
27 Daniel Hammett, 6 15:23.2
28 Joseph Lorenz, 7 15:28.2
30 Luke Curry, 8 16:43.5

Total Time = 1:09:39.0     Total Places = 87

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Concordia Lutheran
11 Aaron Cordes, 6 12:53.4
17 Joey Shelton, 7 13:50.0
19 Sam Bass, 7 14:22.9
20 Ian Maluchnik, 7 14:25.6
25 David Shelton, 5 15:03.3
26 Ben Cecil, 5 15:12.4

Total Time = 1:10:35.2     Total Places = 92

5. St. John's Lutheran
12 Hudson Broshears, 5 13:14.4
22 Carter Jones, 6 14:33.0
29 Parker Broshears, 6 15:29.4
31 Beau James, 5 16:52.3
32 Henry Schepman, 6 17:23.9
33 Owen James, 7 18:39.7
34 Theodore Lefler, 5 20:49.8

Total Time = 1:17:33.0     Total Places = 126



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Cole DeVreese, 7 11:44.5 St. Peters Lutheran
2 2 Nathan Negrete, 8 11:47.2 Immanuel Lutheran
3 3 Oliver Patrick, 8 11:54.1 St. Peters Lutheran
4 4 Austin Panning, 7 11:54.4 Emmanuel-St. Michael
5 5 Norman Dickson, 8 12:02.0 St. Peters Lutheran
6 6 Landon Bush, 7 12:08.2 St. Peters Lutheran
7 Evan Doepner, 5 12:12.7 Holy Cross Lutheran
8 7 Riley Wilson, 8 12:20.3 St. Peters Lutheran
9 8 Ethan Loggins, 8 12:25.3 Emmanuel-St. Michael
10 9 Caleb Niewedde, 8 12:29.1 St. Peters Lutheran
11 Anthony Bolte, 6 12:31.4 White Creek Lutheran
12 10 Sawyer Thiele, 8 12:40.6 Emmanuel-St. Michael
13 11 Aaron Cordes, 6 12:53.4 Concordia Lutheran
14 12 Hudson Broshears, 5 13:14.4 St. John's Lutheran
15 Levi Sutton, 7 13:18.3 White Creek Lutheran
16 13 Owen Smith, 8 13:22.2 Emmanuel-St. Michael
17 14 Corbin Adair, 7 13:23.4 Immanuel Lutheran
18 Ezra Mierow, 6 13:25.2 Our Shepherd Lutheran
19 15 Henry Mueller, 8 13:27.3 Emmanuel-St. Michael
20 16 Mason Package, 6 13:38.4 St. Peters Lutheran
21 17 Joey Shelton, 7 13:50.0 Concordia Lutheran
22 18 Arjay Concordia, 5 14:03.3 Emmanuel-St. Michael
23 Marquez Mendez, 6 14:05.3 St. Peters Lutheran
24 Isaac Douglas, 8 14:19.0 Our Shepherd Lutheran
25 19 Sam Bass, 7 14:22.9 Concordia Lutheran
26 20 Ian Maluchnik, 7 14:25.6 Concordia Lutheran
27 21 Walker Sutherland, 8 14:27.9 Immanuel Lutheran
28 22 Carter Jones, 6 14:33.0 St. John's Lutheran
29 Garrett Donner, 6 14:35.2 St. Peters Lutheran
30 Tascol Poteete, 7 14:35.9 Emmaus Lutheran
31 23 Colton Nance, 6 14:37.3 Immanuel Lutheran
32 24 Robert Frye, 6 15:01.2 Emmanuel-St. Michael
33 25 David Shelton, 5 15:03.3 Concordia Lutheran
34 Hudson Lane, 5 15:03.7 St. Peters Lutheran
35 26 Ben Cecil, 5 15:12.4 Concordia Lutheran
36 27 Daniel Hammett, 6 15:23.2 Immanuel Lutheran
37 28 Joseph Lorenz, 7 15:28.2 Immanuel Lutheran
38 29 Parker Broshears, 6 15:29.4 St. John's Lutheran
39 30 Luke Curry, 8 16:43.5 Immanuel Lutheran
40 31 Beau James, 5 16:52.3 St. John's Lutheran
41 Carl Bonde, 6 16:58.2 Immanuel Lutheran
42 David Beltz, 4 17:04.1 Our Shepherd Lutheran
43 32 Henry Schepman, 6 17:23.9 St. John's Lutheran
44 Dane Gillaspy, 8 17:26.2 Immanuel Lutheran
45 Graham Koehler, 5 18:11.4 Our Shepherd Lutheran
46 33 Owen James, 7 18:39.7 St. John's Lutheran
47 34 Theodore Lefler, 5 20:49.8 St. John's Lutheran


